SECTION 6.  There is hereby appropriated to the Oklahoma AI 

Education Innovation Revolving Fund from any monies not otherwise 

appropriated from the General Revenue Fund of the State Treasury for 

the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2026, the sum of Forty-five 

Million Dollars ($45,000,000.00). 

SECTION 7.     NEW LAW     A new section of law to be codified 

in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 205 of Title 75A, unless there 

is created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows: 

If any provision of this act or the application thereof to any